Fokgroep Toggenburger.

Naam dier
Naam moeder
Naam fokker

Anne-Door
Annelore 3
Fam. Sterk

Antje 18
El Barca 50
Reijne

Bella 95
Bella 90
C. Houtman

Bella's Camilla
Bella's Cathalijn
Fam. R. Geerling

Bella's Celeste
Bella's Chiara
Fam. R. Geerling

Bella's Madelon
Bella's Madonna
Fam. R. Geerling

Bella's Una
Bella's Uriél
Fam. R. Geerling

Toggenburger geiten geboren in 2012.

Levensnummer Hoornfactor
Levensnummer Naam vader
Woonplaats Naam eigenaar

NL100011319212 S O
NL100047915255 S Sweelhoeve Fardi
Heukelum Balijhoeve

NL100034702554 JVR O
1776357-NL0392 JVR Uniekman
Barsingerhorn Kiboschagen

NL100054998845 JVR X
NL100054498840 S Greate Pier
Wognum R. de Wit

NL100053264307 BMB X
0723930-NL0171 S Tjedmar Juvius
Sint Anthonis Fam. R. Geerling

NL100053964306  JVR X
0723930-NLO168 S Tjedmar Juvius
Sint Anthonis M. Hiemstra-Rijfkogel

NL100053309848 JVR X
NL100053609825 S Tjedmar Juvius
Sint Anthonis M. Hiemstra-Rijfkogel

NL100053709846 S X
NL100053109820 S Tjedmar Juvius
Sint Anthonis Fam. R. Geerling

Bijgewerkt t/m 11 november 2018.

Geboortedatum
Levensnummer
Woonplaats

Opnamedatum Hoogte  AV.

25-04-2012
NL100008013817
Zoetermeer

29-06-2013 S 68 84

04-04-2012
0183587-NL05128
Schagen

15-04-2012
NL100054179008
Hemskerk

14-04-2012
NL100011320098
Sint Anthonis

14-07-2018 H 72 92

10-04-2012
NL100011320098
Zwartsluis

30-03-2012
NL100011320098
Zwartsluis

23-03-2012
NL100011320098
Sint Anthonis

11-07-2015 H 70 86

Type

84

90

87

Ontw.

84

92

87

Benen

85

91

86

Uier

85

93

84



De Sweach Feikje 1
Onbekend

De Sweach Feikje 2
Onbekend

Doortje 39
Doortje 26
T. van Herwerden

Doortje 40
Doortje 26
T. van Herwerden

Dorien
Coralientje
P. van Meurs

El Barca 116
El Barca 60
L.J. Weperen

El Barca 121
EL Barca 111
L.J. Weperen

EllaWa 12
Ella Ni 17
A. Gortemaker

Elsa 6 v/h Bargerveen
Elsa 4 v/h Bargerveen
Gerth

NL100040523422

NL100040223421

NL100034987322
NL100034287309
Nieuwe Niedorp

NL100034987308
NL100034287309
Nieuwe Niedorp

NL100011706832
NL100011706818
Varik

NL100054861554
0068664-NL05273
Boornbergum

NL100036232651
NL100054261521
Boornbergum

NL100052518649
NL100052918414
Broekhuizen

NL109979860905
NL109979260895
Weiteveen

R X
De Sweach Geiten

R X
De Sweach Geiten

BMB X
S Tjedmar Siep
T. van Herwerden

S X
S Tjedmar Siep
T. van Herwerden

S X
S Eclatant
J. Vonk

BM X
BM Metske
L.J. Weperen

JVR X
S QuiniVW
K.S. Visser

R X
GA Broeklander Wallace GA
A. Gortemaker

S X
JVR Edulan
F.van de Wetering

16-04-2012
Kollumerzwaag

17-10-2017 R 73 92

16-04-2012
Kollumerzwaag

17-10-2017 R 73 89

24-03-2012
1881716-NL06171
Nieuwe Niedorp

16-06-2016 H 74 87

24-03-2012
1881716-NL06171
Nieuwe Niedorp

01-08-2016 H 71 86

02-04-2012
1010336-NL98881
Uden

01-07-2017 H 72 87

21-01-2012
NL100029833168
Boornbergum

27-07-2013 S 74 86

10-03-2012
NL100054261499
Wierum

24-02-2012
NL1000522818571
Broekhuizen

23-10-2017 R 81 89

02-04-2012
NL100085078060
Sustrum (Dld)

06-07-2013 S 68 86

92

92

87

86

88

88

90

87

92

92

87

85

87

88

90

86

88

88

85

85

86

85

88

84

92

87

88

89

84

84

87

87



Fiona
Filiz
J. van Burgsteden

Fleur 6 vd Gouwakker
Fleur 3 vd Gouwakker
N. van Honk

Frieda 2 vd Gouwakker
Frieda vd Gouwakker
N. van Honk

Geertje 128
Geertje 124
H. Hollander

Harkezijls Floortje
Amarens 1777
Mts. Ypeij-Wup

Heidi vd CorneliaHoeve
Fay vd Cornelia Hoeve
W. &. D. vd Broek-Koene

Heike
Gritt
G. de Graaf

Henderika 36
Henderika 4
H.J. Schenkel

NL100019528061
1010336-NL98883
Eesveen

NL100012749959
NL100012749942
Bruchem

NL100012549962
2555209-NL0167
Bruchem

NL100013313629
1312838-NL0184
Vries

NL109988183387
0085238-NL1777
Witmarsum

NL100032713653
NL100010083372
Wadenoyen

NL100048012553
2559267-NL0030
Ursem

NL100051277091
1659694-NL01515
Winneweer

BMB X
BMB Veneur
D. van Ark

S X
S Eclatant
A. van Dam

S X
JVR Eclatant
N. van Honk

JVR X
JVR Geertje's Eldert "JH"
H. Hollander

JVR X
JVR Durk
Mts. Ypeij-Wup

S O
S Eclatant
KB "'t Boerke"

JVR X
JVR Greate Pier
G. de Graaf

S X
S Bokma
H.J. Schenkel

26-02-2012
NL100011929927
Avenhorn

09-02-2012
1010336-NL98881
Heino

10-02-2012
1010336-NL98881
Bruchem

21-03-2012
NL109978457421
Vries

01-04-2012
NL100007439807
Witmarsum

01-03-2012
1010336-NL98881
Nijmegen

09-05-2012
NL100054179008
Ursem

16-05-2012
1010336-NL93198
Winneweer

27-07-2015

06-07-2013

06-07-2013

12-07-2014

07-06-2014

70

68

67

65

64

92

85

87

75

85

93

86

87

74

86

90

85

86

74

84

90

80

85

79

85

92

83

87

74

86



Jades Yfke
Jades Pike
A. de Jong

Jades Ytsje
Jades Sjoukje
A. de Jong

Kelly 50459
Kelly 521
R.W.J. Bakker

Kelly 50462
Kelly 26369
R.W.J. Bakker

Kelly 50463
Kelly 522
R.W.J. Bakker

Lotje 2 vd Zandberg
Liesje 1 vd Zandberg
M. Arentz-Bakker

Marieke 3
Afke 44
B. ter Wee-Klijnsma

Melker van Veelust
Sjoukje van Veelust
M. van Helden

NL100019419462
2071013-NLO0098
Boelenslaan

NL100019119461
2071013-NL10122
Boelenslaan

NL100032050459
1776357-NL0521
Den Hoorn Texel

NL100032850462
NL100008226369
Den Hoorn Texel

NL100032150463
1776357-NL0522
Den Hoorn Texel

NL109988466954
NL101631662640
Rijswijk

NL109994651438
0041289-NL0161
Langelille

NL109997079345
2460514-NLO11
Soest

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

X
Jades Ruerd
A. de Jong

0
Jades Ruerd
A. de Jong

X
Petrovic VW
Museum Aat Grootes

X
Petrovic VW
R.W.J. Bakker

0]
Uniekman
D. van Ark

0]
Sweelhoeve Fardi
M. Arentz-Bakker

0]
Egbert
B. ter Wee-Klijnsma

0]
Puskas VW
M. van Helden

30-03-2012
2071013-NL10115
Boelenslaan

08-08-2014 S 68

23-03-2012
2071013-NL10115
Boelenslaan

07-09-2018 H 70

03-04-2012
NL100032750465
Aartswoud

03-04-2012
NL100032750465
Den Hoorn Texel

06-04-2012
0183587-NL05128
Avenhorn

03-03-2012
NL100008013817
Rijswijk

10-04-2012
NL100008479002
Langelille

25-04-2012
NL100054161485
Soest

79

86

78

86

80

85

82

86

80

86



Moira
Meggie
Terra MBO Meppel

Nellie 17
J. Meijs

Noortje van Veelust

Anne van Veelust
M. van Helden

Oxalis
J. Meijs

Raiza 4
Raiza 1
B. Huberts

Ria vd Rozenhof
Ria vd Rozenhof
K. Roze

Sarie 10 fd Rykswei

Sarie 164
Veen

Sarie 187
Sarie 161
D. de Jong

NL101631666166
6038117-NL0O005
Meppel

NL109994723838
Raamsdonk

NL109997979348
2460514-NL0O10
Soest

NL109994223833
Raamsdonk

NL100017662334
NL100017762331
Steenwijk

NL100054962756
2492513-NL0594
Vinkenbuurt

NL101632239720
NL101632232858
Kootstertille

NL100011720159
1881716-NL7161
Spannum

JVR
JVR

GA

JVR
JVR

GA

JVR
JVR

JVR
JVR

BMB

X
Plantini VW
Terra MBO Meppel

X
J. Meijs

X
Puskas VW
M. van Helden

X
J. Meijs

0
Nick vd Grebbe
B. Huberts

X

Yannes vd Wicohoeve

K. Roze

0
Theban Consul

VOF.v.d. Veen-Meyer

0]
Tjedmar Jaring
F.van de Wetering

16-05-2012
NL100054661473
Meppel

11-05-2012
Raamsdonk

03-05-2012
NL100054161485
Soest

08-05-2012
Raamsdonk

21-05-2012
2206321-NL0121
Steenwijk

20-03-2012
0198723-NL0259
Vinkenbuurt

06-02-2012
NL109976296731
Makkum

28-03-2012
NL100011020097
Sustrum (Dld)

25-05-2013 R

28-04-2016 H

69

68

85

86

86

88

85

84

87

86

83

86



Sarie's Gabriella "JH"
Sarie 144
Fam. J. Hazendonk

Sarie's Gijsbertina "J
Sarie's Femke "JH"
Fam. J. Hazendonk

Sarie's Gijsbrechtje "
Sarie 146
Fam. J. Hazendonk

Sarie's Gisella "JH"
Sarie 144
Fam. J. Hazendonk

Sweelhoeve Elsje 82
Elsje 71
Gebr. Popken

Sweelhoeve Elsje 87
Sweelhoeve Elsje 81
Gebr. Popken

Sweelhoeve Grietje 38
Sweelhoeve Grietje 30
Gebr. Popken

Zilver
Katrien
P.A. Couwenhoven

NL100030457928
1881716-NL03004
Hagestein

NL100030857940
NL109978857443
Hagestein

NL100030957923
1881716-NL04002
Hagestein

NL100030757929
1881716-NL03004
Hagestein

NL100021257463
NL100021457498
Zweeloo

NL100021657478
NL100021957462
Zweeloo

NL100021857472
NL100008113807
Zweeloo

NL2247720-NL023
2247720-NL024
Nieuwe Niedorp

JVR O
BMB Nevland VW
E. van Drie

JVR O
S Tjedmar Bart
KB "t Molentje"

JVR O
BMB Sweelhoeve Fardi
KB "t Molentje"

S O
BMB Nevland VW
Fam. J. Hazendonk

BMB X
BMB Tjedmar Jorn
M. Postma

JVR O
JVR Tjedmar Jorn
C. Daalder

BMB O
S Tjedmar Jorn
Gebr. Popken

JVR X
JVR Greate Pier
P.A. Couwenhoven

28-02-2012
NL100054661497
Putten

21-03-2012
1881716-NL04001
Heemstede

21-02-2012
NL100008013817
Heemstede

28-02-2012
NL100054661497
Hagestein

06-02-2012
NL100011820101
Doezum

26-02-2012
NL100011820101
Hall

12-02-2012
NL100011820101
Zweeloo

31-03-2012
NL100054179008
Nieuwe Niedorp

30-06-2018 H 68 88

29-07-2013 S 69 87

09-09-2017 H 71 92

89

88

93

87

87

90

87

87

90

88

87

92



